

No. 19-5280

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

CHARLES D. TUTTOILMONDO,
Petitioner,
v.

STATE OF TEXAS,
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to
the Court of Criminal Appeals
of the State of Texas

**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION OF
THE STATE OF TEXAS**

ISIDRO R. ALANIZ
DISTRICT ATTORNEY,
49TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT,
THE STATE OF TEXAS
1110 Victoria, Ste. 401
Laredo, Texas 78040
(956) 523-4900

DAVID L. REUTHINGER, JR.*
ASSISTANT DIST. ATTORNEY,
49TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT,
THE STATE OF TEXAS
1110 Victoria, Ste. 401
Laredo, Texas 78040
(956) 523-4900

*Counsel of Record

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. The Novelty Argument to Preservation Should Not Apply to Issues on Direct Appeal.....	3
II. The Fourth Amendment Is Properly Focused On The Objective Reasonableness Of A Search.....	4
CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Brown v. Ill.</i> , 422 U.S. 590, 95 S.Ct 2254, 45 L.Ed.2d 424-45 (1975)	5
<i>Kentucky v. King</i> , 563 U.S. 452, 31 S.Ct. 1849, 179 L.Ed.2d 865 (2011)	4
<i>Little v. State</i> , 758 S.W.2d 551 (Tex. Crim. App. 1988, cert. denied, 488 U.S. 934, 109 S.Ct. 328, 102 L.Ed.2d 346) (Oct. 31, 1988))	4
<i>Marin v. State</i> , 851 S.W.2d 275 (Tex. Crim. App. 1993)	3
<i>Murray v. Carrier</i> , 477 U.S. 478, 106 S.Ct. 2639, 91 L.Ed.2d 397 (1986)	3, 4, 6
<i>N.Y. v. Burger</i> , 482 U.S. 691, 107 S.Ct. 2636 96 L.Ed.2d 601 (1987)	4
<i>Peterson v. Greenville</i> , 373 U.S. 242, 83 S.Ct. 1119 10 L.Ed.2d 323 (1962)	6
<i>Reed v. Ross</i> , 468 U.S. 1, 104 S.Ct. 2901, 82 L.Ed.2d 1 (1984)	3
<i>U.S. v. Brignoni-Ponce</i> , 422 U.S. 873, 95 S.Ct. 2574, 45 L.Ed.2d 607 (1975).	5
<i>U.S. v. Fort</i> , 248 F.3d 475 (5 th Cir. 2001).....	4
Statutes	
49 U.S.C. § 113 (2012).....	1
49 U.S.C. § 502 (2012).....	1
TEX. TRANSP. CODE ANN. § 644.001 (West 2012).....	1
